South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 25, 2024, 09:32:44 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*4705 (Rat #0264, Act #0222 of 2018) General Bill, By Bannister, Elliott, Arrington, Long, Chumley, B. Newton,
Martin, Henderson-Myers, G.R. Smith, Trantham, Bryant, Hamilton, Hixon, S. Rivers, Stringer, Brawley and Ballentine
Summary: Religious counselors designated as mandated reporters

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 63-7-310, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO MANDATED
REPORTERS OF CHILD ABUSE OR NEGLECT, SO AS TO ADD RELIGIOUS COUNSELORS AS MANDATED
REPORTERS AND TO REQUIRE MANDATED REPORTERS TO COMPLY WITH THE INDIVIDUAL DUTY TO REPORT;
AND TO AMEND SECTION 63-7-450, RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES DUTY TO NOTIFY
MANDATED REPORTERS OF REPORTING REQUIREMENTS, SO AS TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS. - ratified

title

01/24/18
01/24/18
02/06/18
02/14/18
02/20/18
02/20/18
02/20/18
02/20/18
02/21/18
02/21/18
02/21/18
03/22/18
04/19/18
04/26/18
04/26/18
04/26/18
05/01/18
05/02/18
05/02/18
05/14/18
05/18/18
05/25/18
05/31/18

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 74)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 74)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Brawley

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 55)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ballentine

Amended (House Journal-page 13)

Read second time (House Journal-page 13)

Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 15)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 23)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on General (Senate Journal-page 7)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment General (Senate Journal-page 11)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 16)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 25)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 25)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 25)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 24)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 84)

Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 84)

Ratified R 264

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/18/18

Act No. 222

Page 1 of 1



