## South Carolina Legislature

April 25, 2024, 09:32:44 pm

## Session 122 - (2017-2018)

04/24/40

H\*4705 (Rat #0264, Act #0222 of 2018) General Bill, By Bannister, Elliott, Arrington, Long, Chumley, B. Newton, Martin, Henderson-Myers, G.R. Smith, Trantham, Bryant, Hamilton, Hixon, S. Rivers, Stringer, Brawley and Ballentine Summary: Religious counselors designated as mandated reporters

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 63-7-310, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO MANDATED REPORTERS OF CHILD ABUSE OR NEGLECT, SO AS TO ADD RELIGIOUS COUNSELORS AS MANDATED REPORTERS AND TO REQUIRE MANDATED REPORTERS TO COMPLY WITH THE INDIVIDUAL DUTY TO REPORT; AND TO AMEND SECTION 63-7-450, RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES DUTY TO NOTIFY MANDATED REPORTERS OF REPORTING REQUIREMENTS, SO AS TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS. - ratified title

01/24/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 74)
01/24/18	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 74)
02/06/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Brawley
02/14/18	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 55)
02/20/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ballentine
02/20/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 13)
02/20/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 13)
02/20/18	House	Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 15)
02/21/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 23)
02/21/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/21/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on General (Senate Journal-page 7)
03/22/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment General (Senate Journal-page 11)
04/19/18	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 16)
04/26/18	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 25)
04/26/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 25)
04/26/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 25)
05/01/18	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 24)
05/02/18	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 84)
05/02/18	House	Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 84)
05/14/18		Ratified R 264
05/18/18		Signed By Governor
05/25/18		Effective date 05/18/18
05/31/18		Act No. 222

Introduced and road first time (House Journal page 74)